



CHANGE ORDER (CO) FORM

Contractor: Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving
Engineer: Professional Engineering Consultants, PA
Agreement Name: 2026 Street Maintenance & Repairs
Agreement Scope: Woodlawn, Rock Road, 53rd St, Bel Aire Heights, and Edgemoor
Agreement Date: 4/08/2026
Agreement Price: \$675,243.00 Agreement Time: Final Completion 8/31/2026

Change Order No: 03

Date of Issuance: 6/16/2026

Additional Work as shown on the Map (Exhibit A):

Full depth repair on Farmstead St. (Exhibit A)

Reason for Additional Work (Exhibit B):

This section is requested due to severe cracking and soft base. It is 14.44 SY. (Exhibit B)

Agreement Time (Change or No Change):

There is No Change to the Agreement Time.

Change in Contract Price	Change in Contract Times
Original Contract Price: \$ 675,243.00	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: August 17, 2026 Ready for Final Payment: August 31, 2026
Previously approved Change Orders No. 1 to No. 1: \$ 7,725.00	Previously approved Change Orders No. 1 to No. __: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for Final Payment:
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$ 682,968.00	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: _____ Ready for Final Payment: _____
(Increase/Decrease) this Change Order: \$ 1,083.33	(Increase/Decrease) this Change Order: Substantial Completion: _____ Final Completion: _____
Contract Price this Change Order: \$ 684,051.33	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: _____ Ready for Final Payment: _____

Summary Of Costs as of Date of Issuance for this Change Order:

See Table above.

In accordance with the terms of the Agreement referred to on page 1, the City hereby authorizes the change to the Agreement, as referenced in this Change Order. Exhibits A and B, and this Change Order, shall be incorporated into the Agreement by reference. In all other respects, the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, except as specifically modified by this Change Order.

The additional work for this Change Order is to be performed at a cost not to exceed \$1,083.33.

The additional work for this Change Order cannot be completed until approved by all parties on the next page.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

This Change Order is Approved and Passed by the Governing Body of the City of Bel Aire, Kansas,
on the 6-16-26 day of TH, 2026.

Recommended and Approved:

Terry W. Hacker
Terry Hacker, Project Manager
Contractor (Authorized Signature)

6-16-2026
Date

Recommended and Approved:

Tim Aziere 6/16/26
Tim Aziere, PE, PTOE, Project Engineer Date
Engineer (Authorized Signature)

Recommended and Approved:

Anne Stephens
Anne Stephens, City Engineer

June 22, 2026
Date

Approved:

Ted Henry 6-16-26
Ted Henry, City Manager Date

Approved as to Form Only:

Maria A. Schrock 6-19-26
Maria A. Schrock, City Attorney Date

Jim Benage
Jim Benage, Mayor Date
Owner (Authorized Signature)

Attest:

Melissa Krehbiel
Melissa Krehbiel, City Clerk

Pursuant to Resolution No. R-2026-15, this Change Order is presented to the Governing Body of the City of Bel Aire, Kansas, for information only, on this 7th day of July, 2026.

EXHIBIT A



ADDED AREA	ROADWAY	LENGTH (ft)	WIDTH (ft)	FACTOR	AREA (ft²)	AREA (SY²)	AREA % OF TOTAL	ACCUM	PAVEMENT REMOVAL \$12	8" BASE REINFORCED \$18	FULL DEPTH REPAIR \$45	AREA COST	ACCUM COST
AA 1	Farmstead Ct	67.7	10	1	677	60.67	5.0%	5.0%	\$826.00	\$1,254.00	\$3,125.00	\$5,225.00	\$5,225.00
AA 2	Farmstead Ct	26	12	1	308	30.30	2.4%	7.4%	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,825.00
AA 3	Farmstead	12	10	1	120	14.44	1.0%	8.5%	\$173.33	\$260.00	\$650.00	\$1,083.33	\$8,908.33

4

EXHIBIT B

